1www.prbx.com
This document explains the features, benefits and use of the ENAR150D family.
Table of Contents
1. General description		  P1
2. Model description		  P2
2.1. Part Number Structure	 P2
2.2. Model selection and configuration	 P2
3. Technical function		  P3
4. Electrical input data		  P3
4.1. Input Fuses		  P4
4.2. Input Under / Over Voltage Lockout	 P4
4.3. Inrush current		  P4
4.4. Transient protection		  P4
4.5. Reverse protection		  P4
4.6. Hot-swap		  P4
4.7. Source inductance		  P4
5. Electrical output data		  P5
5.1. Output voltage regulation	 P6
5.2. Output overvoltage protection	 P6
5.3. Over current protection	 P6
5.4. Efficiency		  P7
5.5. Derating		  P7
5.6. Hold up time		  P7
5.7. Load types		  P8
6. Parallel and serial connection	 P8
6.1. Dual output connections	 P8
6.2. Parallel connection of multiple units	 P9
6.3. Serial connection of multiple units	 P10
6.4. Redundant configuration	 P11
6.5. Input parallel and series configuration	 P11
7. Environmental		  P12
7.1. Thermal considerations	 P12
7.2. Humidity		  P12
7.3. Shock and vibration		  P12
7.4. Material Compliance		 P12
7.5. Fire protection		  P12
7.6. MTBF and technical lifetime	 P12
8. Control signals		  P13
8.1. Output DCOK		  P13
8.2. Inhibit signal		  P13
9. EMC		  P13
9.1. Summary of EMC tests	 P13
9.2. Conducted emission		 P13
9.3. Radiated emission		  P14
10. Mechanical		  P14
10.1. Dimensions		  P14
10.2. Mechanical protection	 P15
10.3. Enclosure		  P15
10.4. Weight		  P15
POWERBOX Railway Line
ENAR150D Series
150W Dual Output
DC/DC Power Supply
Manual V1.0
10.5. Label		  P15
11. Connector		  P15
12. Accessories		  P16
12.1. ACCM1101A Wall mounting kit.	 P16
12.2. ACCM1102A Connector lockingblock kit	 P16
12.3. ACCM1103A Front panel kit	 P17
12.4. ACCX2001A Connector	 P17
1. General Description
The ENAR 150 family dual output isolated DC/DC converter family
uses the very latest design with planar transformer technology giving

DC/DC converter is designed with built in protection for overload and/or
short circuit on outputs, and reverse polarity protection on the input.
The ENAR150 family is designed and approved to relevant railway
standards of EN50155, 50121-3-2 (EMC), EN61373 (Shock and
vibration) and EN45545 (Fire and smoke). It is also designed to meet
relevant standards for industrial applications as EN60950 (Safety) and
EN55022 level A (EMC) and approvals are in progress.
2www.prbx.com
POWERBOX Railway Line
ENAR150D Series
150W Dual Output
DC/DC Power Supply
Manual V1.0
2.2 Model Selection and Configuration
Model Number	 Nominal Input Voltage	 Output1	 Output2	 Configuration	 Note
ENAR150D110/2x24	 110VDC	 24V/3.12A	 24V/3.12A	 Independent configured
ENAR150D110/2x24	 110VDC	 24V/6.25A	  	 Paralleled outputs
ENAR150D110/2x24	 110VDC	 24V/3.12A	 -24V/3.12A	 Symmetrical connected
ENAR150D110/2x24	 110VDC	 48V/3.12A	  	 Serial Connected
ENAR150D110/2x12	 110VDC	 12V/6.25A	 12V/6.25A	 Independent configured
ENAR150D110/2x12	 110VDC	 12V/12.5A	  	 Paralleled outputs
ENAR150D110/2x12	 110VDC	 12V/6.25A	 -12V/6.25A	 Symmetrical connected
ENAR150D110/2x12	 110VDC	 24V/6.25A	  	 Serial Connected
ENAR150D24/2x24	 24VDC	 24V/3.12A	 24V/3.12A	 Independent configured
ENAR150D24/2x24	 24VDC	 24V/6.25A	  	 Paralleled outputs
ENAR150D24/2x24	 24VDC	 24V/3.12A	 -24V/3.12A	 Symmetrical connected
ENAR150D24/2x24	 24VDC	 48V/3.12A	  	 Serial Connected
ENAR150D24/2x12	 24VDC	 12V/6.25A	 12V/6.25A	 Independent configured
ENAR150D24/2x12	 24VDC	 12V/12.5A	  	 Paralleled outputs
ENAR150D24/2x12	 24VDC	 12V/6.25A	 -12V/6.25A	 Symmetrical connected
ENAR150D24/2x12	 24VDC	 24V/6.25A	  	 Serial Connected
ENAR150D72/2x24	 72VDC	 24V/3.12A	 24V/3.12A	 Independent configured	 MOQ apply
ENAR150D72/2x24	 72VDC	 24V/6.25A	  	 Paralleled outputs	 MOQ apply
ENAR150D72/2x24	 72VDC	 24V/3.12A	 -24V/3.12A	 Symmetrical connected	 MOQ apply
ENAR150D72/2x24	 72VDC	 48V/3.12A	  	 Serial Connected	 MOQ apply
ENAR150D72/2x12	 72VDC	 12V/6.25A	 12V/6.25A	 Independent configured	 MOQ apply
ENAR150D72/2x12	 72VDC	 12V/12.5A	  	 Paralleled outputs	 MOQ apply
ENAR150D72/2x12	 72VDC	 12V/6.25A	 -12V/6.25A	 Symmetrical connected	 MOQ apply
ENAR150D72/2x12	 72VDC	 24V/6.25A	  	 Serial Connected	 MOQ apply
ENAR150D48/2x24	 48VDC	 24V/3.12A	 24V/3.12A	 Independent configured	 MOQ apply
ENAR150D48/2x24	 48VDC	 24V/6.25A	  	 Paralleled outputs	 MOQ apply
ENAR150D48/2x24	 48VDC	 24V/3.12A	 -24V/3.12A	 Symmetrical connected	 MOQ apply
ENAR150D48/2x24	 48VDC	 48V/3.12A	  	 Serial Connected	 MOQ apply
ENAR150D48/2x12	 48VDC	 12V/6.25A	 12V/6.25A	 Independent configured	 MOQ apply
ENAR150D48/2x12	 48VDC	 12V/12.5A	  	 Paralleled outputs	 MOQ apply
ENAR150D48/2x12	 48VDC	 12V/6.25A	 -12V/6.25A	 Symmetrical connected	 MOQ apply
ENAR150D48/2x12	 48VDC	 24V/6.25A	  	 Serial Connected	 MOQ apply
2.1 Part Number Structure
ENAR	 150	 D	 110	 /  2x24
Series Name	 Power	  	 Input Voltage	  Output Voltage and Quantity
EN: Enclosed	 150: 150W	 D: DC/DC	 24: 16.8-30VDC	  2x12: Dual 12VDC
A: Automotive	  	  	 48: 33.6-60VDC	  2x24: Dual 24VDC
R: Railway	  	  	 72: 50.4-90VDC
 	  	  	 110: 77-137.5VDC
2. Model Description
The ENAR150D family is designed with 4 different input ranges. 110VDC
and 24VDC input are available as standard products of the shelf. 72VDC
and 48VDC input is available on request. Min order quantity apply. Input
voltages are according to EN50155. The converter has two (2) isolated
and independent outputs of 12 or 24VDC that can be used as two
separate outputs, paralleled, symmetrical or serial connected.
3www.prbx.com
POWERBOX Railway Line
ENAR150D Series
150W Dual Output
DC/DC Power Supply
Manual V1.0
3. Technical Function
ENAR150D Series is based on latest high efficiency switching topologies.
The 24VDCin versions utilises push-pull switching topology and 110VDC
in versions use half bridge switching, all complemented with secondary
diode rectification(4). The switching frequency is typically 140 kHz.
The input stage(1) consist of a emergency fuse on negative input pole,
Metal-Oxide Varisto (MOV) transient absorber and a two stage LC
filtering circuit. The input stage is followed by lossless FET based reverse
protection circuit(2) and stabilizing capacitors(3). The output after
switching stage(4) is further conditioned with a ripple filter circuit.
Primary side control circuit(13) monitors inhibit signal(14), Input
under and over voltage(15), output over voltage(8) as well as internal
temperature at three points, primary side switchers and secondary
rectifying bridge(6). The primary control circuit(13) controls the Pulse
Width Modulation for switchers as well as DCOK signal on front panel
LED and  DCOK signal bus.
ENAR150D block diagram
4. Electrical Input Data
General conditions are 25°C, 53% RH, sea level, inhibit(28) connected to –Vin(32) unless otherwise noted.
Model	 ENAR150D24xxxx	 ENAR150D48xxxx	 ENAR150D72xxxx	 ENAR150D110xxxx
Data	 min	 nom	 max	 min	 nom	 max	 min	 nom	 max	 min	 nom	 max	 Unit	 Comment
Input voltage	 16,8	 24	 30	 33,6	 48	 60	 50,4	 72	 90	 77	 110	 137,5	 VDC	 EN50155
Max voltage	  	  	 31,5	  	  	 63	  	  	 94,5	  	  	 144	 VDC	 Continuous
UVLO	 Lock out		 12,6			   25,2			   37,8	  	 55	 58	 70 	 VDC
	 Turn on	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	 58	 59	 68	 VDC
OVLO	 Lock out	 	 33	  	  	 66	  	  	 99	  	 157 		  163	 VDC
	 Turn on	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	 150		  156	 VDC
Input current	  5,4	 6,7	 9,6	 2,7	 3,4	 4,8	 1,8	 2,2	 3,2	 1,2	 1,5	 2,1	 A	 Full load

DC/DC Power Supply
Manual V1.0
Below is a formula how to calculate the value of the needed input capacitor
for a given hold up time.
Chold= Capacitance at the input to get the wanted hold up time in µF
Pout=Output Power
Thu=Hold up time in sec
Unom=The nominal input voltage in Volt
Umin=The minimum input voltage allowed for the converter in Volt
ŋ = Efficiency of the converter in percent
Example:
To get 10 mS hold up time using the formula above and the values
below you need to add  450µF in parallel with the input. Pout=150W,
Unom=110 VDC, Umin= 77VDC, n=90%
5.7. Load Types
The ENAR150D Series converters can accept maximum of 15mF
capacitive load with output within specification. Higher capacitive
loads will trip OCP and cause slower start up, but does not damage the
converter. The secondary rectifying diodes will protect converter for
reverse current of inductive or regenerative loads, but in case externally